
2007 CITY RESURFACING (R1)

CONTRACT NUMBER 26-07 (K7-030)

Receive bids:  Thursday, May 3, 2007, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time  

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  

Racine, WI

=========== =========== ===================================================== =========== ============= ========= ============

AW Oakes & Sons, Inc. Payne & Dolan, Inc

Racine, WI Kenosha, WI

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

=========== =========== ===================================================== =========== ============= ========= ============

ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1  4 EA Grinding Tree Roots $20.00 $80.00 $20.00 $80.00

2 201.012 3 In. Dia. Clearing $50.00 $150.00 $50.00 $150.00

3 201.022 3 In. Dia. Grubbing $50.00 $150.00 $50.00 $150.00

4 204.01 3796 SY Removing Pavement $4.45 $16,892.20 $4.45 $16,892.20

5 204.0105 1515 SY Removing Pavement Butt Joints $5.68 $8,605.20 $8.75 $13,256.25

6 204.011 7478 SY Removing Asphaltic Surface $2.34 $17,498.52 $2.25 $16,825.50

7 204.0125 2065 Ton Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling $11.89 $24,552.85 $11.65 $24,057.25

8 204.015 4798.7 LF Removing Curb & Gutter $2.90 $13,916.23 $2.90 $13,916.23

9 204.0155 1096.8 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk $4.30 $4,716.24 $4.30 $4,716.24

10 204.0255 3 Each Abandoning Catch Basins $190.00 $570.00 $190.00 $570.00

11 205.01 2054.3 CY Excavation Common $9.00 $18,488.70 $9.00 $18,488.70

12 211.01 11838 SY Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving $1.25 $14,797.50 $0.95 $11,246.10

13 305.011 255 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch $12.00 $3,060.00 $14.80 $3,774.00

14 305.012 4015 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch $12.00 $48,180.00 $12.25 $49,183.75

15 311.01 100 Tons Breaker Run $14.00 $1,400.00 $14.00 $1,400.00

16 340.01 21326 SY Cracking and Seating $0.50 $10,663.00 $0.60 $12,795.60

17  21326 SY Cleaning Base Pavement $0.05 $1,066.30 $0.35 $7,464.10

18 455.0605 1935 Gal Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat $1.65 $3,192.75 $0.10 $193.50

19 460.11 5185 Ton HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3 $46.30 $240,065.50 $51.50 $267,027.50

20 460.1102 2580 Ton HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3 $60.30 $155,574.00 $56.55 $145,899.00

21  4798.7 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter Type D $15.00 $71,980.50 $15.00 $71,980.50

22 601.0411 990 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D $16.00 $15,840.00 $16.00 $15,840.00

23 602.0405 2056.2 SF Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch $2.90 $5,962.98 $2.90 $5,962.98

24  60 SF Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch $3.50 $210.00 $3.50 $210.00

25 602.0415 2077.6 SF Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch $3.45 $7,167.72 $3.45 $7,167.72

26 602.0505 88 SF Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $34.00 $2,992.00 $34.00 $2,992.00

27 608.0512 200 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V  12-Inch $62.50 $12,500.00 $62.50 $12,500.00

28  360 LF Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch $50.00 $18,000.00 $50.00 $18,000.00

29  110 LF Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch w/Type "C" Pavement Replacement$119.00 $13,090.00 $119.00 $13,090.00

30  305 LF Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch w/Type "B" Pavement Replacement$71.20 $21,716.00 $71.20 $21,716.00

31  40 LF Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch w/Type "B" Pavement Replacement$75.00 $3,000.00 $75.00 $3,000.00

32  25 LF Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer $95.00 $2,375.00 $95.00 $2,375.00

33  10 LF Relay Sanitary Sewer 8" $920.00 $9,200.00 $920.00 $9,200.00

34  23 LF Relay Sanitary Sewer 12" w/Type "B" Pavement Replacement $361.00 $8,303.00 $361.00 $8,303.00

35  1 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 8" $9,920.00 $9,920.00 $9,920.00 $9,920.00

36  4 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 8" w/Type "B" Pavement Replacement $6,040.00 $24,160.00 $6,040.00 $24,160.00

37  1 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 10" $5,320.00 $5,320.00 $5,320.00 $5,320.00

38  5 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 12" w/Type "B" Pavement Replacement $6,055.00 $30,275.00 $6,055.00 $30,275.00

39  4 EA Standard Storm Water Inlet Type A $900.00 $3,600.00 $900.00 $3,600.00

40  6 EA Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type "A" $950.00 $5,700.00 $950.00 $5,700.00

41  6 EA Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "A" $300.00 $1,800.00 $300.00 $1,800.00

42  4 EA Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole Cone $950.00 $3,800.00 $950.00 $3,800.00

43  33 VF Rebuild Sanitary Manhole $750.00 $24,750.00 $750.00 $24,750.00

44  13 EA Plating Manholes $200.00 $2,600.00 $200.00 $2,600.00

45  1 EA Furnish and Install Flat Tops $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00

46  14 EA Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers $600.00 $8,400.00 $600.00 $8,400.00

47  16 EA Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers $300.00 $4,800.00 $300.00 $4,800.00

48  3 EA Provide and Install Tree Grates R-8752-A $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00

49  3 EA Provide and Plant Syringa Reticulate "Ivory Silk" Tree $350.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

50  6 EA Provide and Plant Malus "Snowdrift" Crabapple Tree $350.00 $2,100.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

51  2735.8 SY Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding $3.85 $10,532.83 $5.00 $13,679.00

52 627.02 2735.8 SY Mulching $0.30 $820.74 $0.25 $683.95

53 628.7015 9 EA Inlet Protection Type C $50.00 $450.00 $50.00 $450.00

54 634.0808 33 EA Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 8-FT $155.00 $5,115.00 $100.00 $3,300.00

55 637.0202 266.04 SF Signs Reflective Type II $19.00 $5,054.76 $20.00 $5,320.80

56 638.2102 4 EA Moving Signs Type II $85.00 $340.00 $20.00 $80.00

57 643.01 1 EA Traffic Control (project) $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $248.98 $248.98

58 646.0106 500 LF Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow $3.65 $1,825.00 $3.65 $1,825.00

59  1050 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Yellow A3801IES $3.35 $3,517.50 $3.35 $3,517.50

60  55 LF Pavement Marking Channelizing Preformed Plastic 8-Inch A380IES $6.00 $330.00 $6.00 $330.00

61  1 EA Pavement Marking Arrows Preformed Plastic Type 2 (Right) $425.00 $425.00 $425.00 $425.00

62 647.0506 255 LF Pavement Marking Curb Ramp Epoxy $5.50 $1,402.50 $5.50 $1,402.50

63 647.0606 8 EA Pavement Marking Island Nose Epoxy $100.00 $800.00 $100.00 $800.00

64 647.0656 74 LF Pavement Marking Parking Stall Epoxy (White) $3.65 $270.10 $3.65 $270.10

65  168 LF Pavement Marking Zebra Crosswalk Preformed Plastic 24" White A380IES $18.00 $3,024.00 $18.00 $3,024.00

66  550 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 8-Inch Yellow (Roundabout) A3801ES $6.00 $3,300.00 $6.00 $3,300.00

67  265 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 12-Inch White (Roundabout) A380IES $9.60 $2,544.00 $9.60 $2,544.00

68 652.08 140 LF Conduit Loop Detector $4.15 $581.00 $4.15 $581.00

69 652.09 140 LF Loop Detector Slots $14.00 $1,960.00 $14.00 $1,960.00

70 655.08 500 LF Loop Detector Wire $0.85 $425.00 $0.85 $425.00

71  1527 LF Sawing Pavement Full Depth $1.60 $2,443.20 $1.60 $2,443.20

72  800 SF Red Colored Concrete Walk 4-Inch $5.00 $4,000.00 $5.00 $4,000.00

73  3750 SF Red Colored Concrete Walk 6-Inch $6.50 $24,375.00 $6.50 $24,375.00

 Total Amount of this Proposal: $1,006,716.82 $1,010,583.15

 

QUANTITY


