
2008 CITY RESURFACING (R1)

CONTRACT NUMBER 22-08 (K8-026)

Receive bids:  Thursday, April 24, 2008 Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time  

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  

Racine, WI

== ========== ====================================================================================== ========== ============= ======== ==========

AW Oakes & Sons Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Racine, WI Kenosha, WI 

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

== ========== ====================================================================================== ========== ============= ======== ==========

ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COSTUNIT COSTTOTAL COST

1 2174 SY Removing Pavement $6.50 $14,131.00 $4.40 $9,565.60

2 119 SY Remove and Replace Type A Pavement $51.00 $6,069.00 $80.80 $9,615.20

3 180 SY Remove and Replace Type D Pavement $24.00 $4,320.00 $17.96 $3,232.80

4 2100 SY Removing Pavement Butt Joints $4.00 $8,400.00 $4.00 $8,400.00

5 525 Ton Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling $14.00 $7,350.00 $14.12 $7,413.00

6 1913.1 LF Removing Curb and Gutter $5.00 $9,565.50 $5.00 $9,565.50

7 118.6 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk $5.00 $593.00 $5.00 $593.00

8 1 EA Removing Catch Basins $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00

9 310 CY Borrow $13.00 $4,030.00 $14.00 $4,340.00

10 70 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch $15.00 $1,050.00 $15.00 $1,050.00

11 35 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch $15.00 $525.00 $15.00 $525.00

12 365 SY Concrete Base 7-Inch $27.00 $9,855.00 $27.00 $9,855.00

13 20 SY Concrete Base 9-Inch $30.00 $600.00 $30.00 $600.00

14 24614 SY Cracking and Seating $0.43 $10,584.02 $0.45 $11,076.30

15 24614 SY Cleaning Base Pavement $0.10 $2,461.40 $0.12 $2,953.68

16 3 SY Concrete Pavement 7-Inch $50.00 $150.00 $50.00 $150.00

17 725 EA Pavement Ties $6.00 $4,350.00 $6.00 $4,350.00

18 1365 Gal Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat $1.50 $2,047.50 $1.50 $2,047.50

19 3805 Ton HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3 $50.20 $191,011.00 $50.57 $192,418.85

20 1905 Ton HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3 $61.00 $116,205.00 $61.19 $116,566.95

21 1985.1 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D, $16.00 $31,761.60 $16.00 $31,761.60

22 2088 LF Concrete Curb Type A $11.50 $24,012.00 $11.50 $24,012.00

23 657.5 SF Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch $3.30 $2,169.75 $3.30 $2,169.75

24 152 SF Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch $3.80 $577.60 $3.80 $577.60

25 56 LF Relaid Storm Sewer  12-Inch $115.00 $6,440.00 $115.00 $6,440.00

26 240 SY Concrete Driveway 8-Inch $35.00 $8,400.00 $35.00 $8,400.00

27 200 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV  15-Inch $92.00 $18,400.00 $92.00 $18,400.00

28 76 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V  12-Inch $80.00 $6,080.00 $80.00 $6,080.00

29 54 LF Relay Sanitary Sewer 8" w/Type B, 9" Concrete Pavement Replacement $285.00 $15,390.00 $285.00 $15,390.00

30 1877 SF Concrete Corrugated Median 4' Wide 9-Inch $4.80 $9,009.60 $4.80 $9,009.60

31 271.5 SF Concrete Median Sloped Nose $6.00 $1,629.00 $6.00 $1,629.00

32 1255 SY Mulching $1.00 $1,255.00 $0.25 $313.75

33 1255 SY Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding $5.50 $6,902.50 $6.25 $7,843.75

34 8 EA Provide and Plant Quercus Robur X Quercus Alba "Crimson Spire" Tree $500.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00

35 14 EA Provide and Plant Pyrus Calleryana "Chanticleer" Tree $500.00 $7,000.00 $500.00 $7,000.00

36 1 EA Traffic Control (project) $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $9,990.93 $9,990.93

37 45 LF Pavement Marking Curb Ramp Epoxy $13.00 $585.00 $13.00 $585.00

38 9 EA Pavement Marking Island Nose Epoxy $160.00 $1,440.00 $160.00 $1,440.00

39 4200 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Yellow A381 IES $2.30 $9,660.00 $2.30 $9,660.00

40 1275 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch White A380 IES $2.30 $2,932.50 $2.30 $2,932.50

41 645 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 6-Inch White A380 IES (Crosswalks) $3.75 $2,418.75 $3.75 $2,418.75

42 660 LF Pavement Marking Channelizing Preformed Platic 8-Inch (A380 IES) $4.35 $2,871.00 $4.35 $2,871.00

43 128 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 10-Inch A380 IES (Stop Bar) $7.20 $921.60 $7.20 $921.60

44 2 EA Pavement Marking Arrows Preformed Plastic Type 1 (Straight) $180.00 $360.00 $180.00 $360.00

45 2 EA Pavement marking Arrows Preformed Plastic Type 2 (Right) $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00

46 8 EA Pavement Marking Arrows Preformed Plastic Type 2 (Left) $280.00 $2,240.00 $280.00 $2,240.00

47 2 EA Pavement Marking Words Preformed Plastic Type 3 (Straight & Right) $380.00 $760.00 $380.00 $760.00

48 120 LF Conduit Special 2-Inch $19.00 $2,280.00 $18.75 $2,250.00

49 360 LF Conduit Loop Detector $4.00 $1,440.00 $4.05 $1,458.00

50 340 LF Loop Detector Slots $18.00 $6,120.00 $18.15 $6,171.00

51 6 EA Pull Boxes, Steel, Grounded, 24x36-Inch $700.00 $4,200.00 $675.42 $4,052.52

52 11 EA Concrete Bases Type 5, (Modified) $780.00 $8,580.00 $775.09 $8,525.99

53 1685 LF Cable In Duct 2-4 AWG (Modified) - Trenched or Bored $19.00 $32,015.00 $18.95 $31,930.75

54 175 LF Cable in Duct 2-4 AWG (Modified) - In Conduit $7.00 $1,225.00 $7.19 $1,258.25

55 60 LF Cable Traffic Signal 9-14 AWG $2.00 $120.00 $1.99 $119.40

56 280 LF Cable Traffic Signal 21 Conductor, No. 14 AWG $3.60 $1,008.00 $3.58 $1,002.40

57 360 LF Electrical Wire, Lighting, 12 AWG $0.82 $295.20 $0.82 $295.20

58 480 LF Electrical Wire, Lighting, 10 AWG $1.00 $480.00 $0.96 $460.80

59 1170 LF Loop Detector Wire $0.85 $994.50 $0.82 $959.40

60 1 EA Pedestal Bases, Unpainted $225.00 $225.00 $225.45 $225.45

61 12 EA Transformer Bases, Breakaway, 11-1/2 Inch Bolt Circle $400.00 $4,800.00 $383.18 $4,598.16

62 7 EA Poles Type 5 $1,400.00 $9,800.00 $1,360.47 $9,523.29

63 1 EA Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum, Schedule 80, 13-Foot $450.00 $450.00 $451.04 $451.04

64 4 EA Trombone Arm 15-Foot $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $933.29 $3,733.16

65 10 EA Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-1/2 Inch Clamp 6-Foot $200.00 $2,000.00 $203.88 $2,038.80

66 1 LS Signal Mounting Hardware $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,483.86 $1,483.86

67 10 EA Luminaires Utility HPS 250 Watts $400.00 $4,000.00 $415.60 $4,156.00

68 2 EA Poles Type 3, 30-Foot $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,757.77 $5,515.54

69 6 EA Install and Provide New Concrete Pole and Lighting Unit $2,300.00 $13,800.00 $2,303.26 $13,819.56

70 3 EA Salvage Post Top Lighting Unit $500.00 $1,500.00 $482.76 $1,448.28

71 2 EA Salvage Lighting Unit $500.00 $1,000.00 $493.45 $986.90

72 4 EA Take Down and Reset Poles $700.00 $2,800.00 $678.56 $2,714.24

73 1 LS Salvage Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Equipment (S. Memorial Dr.) $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,497.55 $1,497.55

74 1 LS Salvage Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Equipment (Spring St.) $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,415.18 $1,415.18

75 4 EA Overhead Streeet Name Signs 18x60-Inch $600.00 $2,400.00 $450.00 $1,800.00

76 2 EA Abandoning Police and Fire Manholes $400.00 $800.00 $400.00 $800.00

77 170 LF Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V, 12-Inch, Type B 7" Concrete Pavement Replacement $95.00 $16,150.00 $95.00 $16,150.00

78 907 LF Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch, Type B 9" Concrete Pavement Replacement $98.00 $88,886.00 $98.00 $88,886.00

79 122 LF Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 42-Inch, Type "B" 9" Concrete Pavement Replacement $235.00 $28,670.00 $235.00 $28,670.00

80 10 LF Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer $110.00 $1,100.00 $110.00 $1,100.00

81 179 LF Relay Sanitary Sewer 10" w/Type "B" Pavement Replacement $160.00 $28,640.00 $160.00 $28,640.00

82 1 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 8" w/Type "B" 7" Concrete Pavement Replacement $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

83 1 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 8" w/Type "B" 9" Concrete Pavement Replacement $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

84 2 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 15" w/Type "B" 9" Concrete Pavement Replacement $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00

85 2 EA Standard Storm Water Inlet Type A $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

86 3 EA Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type "A" $1,050.00 $3,150.00 $1,050.00 $3,150.00

87 21 EA Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "A" $350.00 $7,350.00 $350.00 $7,350.00

88 9 EA Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "B" $375.00 $3,375.00 $375.00 $3,375.00

89 3 EA Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole Cone $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00

90 2 EA Reconstruct Storm Manhole $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

91 4 EA Plating Manholes $250.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00

92 3 EA Furnish and Install Flat Tops $850.00 $2,550.00 $850.00 $2,550.00

93 13 EA Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers $675.00 $8,775.00 $675.00 $8,775.00

94 23 EA Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers $350.00 $8,050.00 $350.00 $8,050.00

95 21.5 VF Standard 4' Diameter Storm Manhole $330.00 $7,095.00 $330.00 $7,095.00

96 3895 LF Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth $1.00 $3,895.00 $0.85 $3,310.75

Total Amount of this proposal: $928,982.02 $934,267.68

QUANTITY


